

TOTAL BASE BID LOCATION 1 (ITEMS 1-54)	\$4,620,661.53	\$3,100,158.20	\$3,131,032.75	\$3,367,185.00	\$3,435,160.20	\$3,512,975.20	\$3,486,007.00	\$4,165,624.26
--	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning  
 Project: RMRA (SB-1) Concrete Overlays  
 Contract No.: 20-07-C

Bid Opening: 08/13/20  
 Scheduled Award Date: 09/01/20

**Bidders**

- 1 Varis Grading and Paving, Inc.
- 2 Granite Construction Company
- 3 Arson Construction, Inc.
- 4 Cal Valley Construction
- 5 Thichert Construction
- 6 Security Paving Company, Inc.
- 7 Emmett's Excavation, Inc.

**Varis Grading and Paving, Inc.**

Subcontractors:  
 Fresno Concrete Construction, Inc. dba Apco  
 Asphalt Dike Construction, Inc. dba Apco  
 Statewide Safety Systems  
 Traffic Loops Crackfilling, Inc.  
 Chrup Company

**Granite Construction Company**

Subcontractors:  
 Chrup Company  
 Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.  
 Statewide Safety Systems  
 Global Road Sealing, Inc.  
 APCO

**Arson Construction, Inc.**

Subcontractors:  
 Chrup Company  
 Pavement Recycling Systems  
 Traffic Loops Crackfilling  
 Statewide Safety Systems

**Cal Valley Construction**

Subcontractors:  
 Pavement Recycling Systems  
 Asphalt Dike Construction, Inc. dba APCO  
 Statewide Traffic Safety and Signs, Inc.  
 Fresno Concrete Construction, Inc.  
 Traffic Loops Crackfilling, Inc.

**Thichert Construction**

Subcontractors:  
 Traffic Loops Crackfilling, Inc.  
 Chrup Company  
 Statewide Traffic Safety and Signs, Inc.  
 Arak Corporation

**Security Paving Company, Inc.**

Subcontractors:  
 STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC.  
 AM CONCRETE, INC.  
 TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC.

**Emmett's Excavation, Inc.**

Subcontractors:  
 Fresno Concrete Construction, Inc.  
 Chrup Company  
 Safety Networks  
 Valley Oil  
 Global Road Sealing, Inc.  
 Arak Corporation

**ADDITIVE: 5A- CLOVIS AVE (JENSEN AVE - CENTRAL AVE)**

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	P. S.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (N FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (N FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (N FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (N FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (N FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (N FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (N FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (N FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (N FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (N FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (N FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (N FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (N FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (N FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (N FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (N FIGURES)
55	40,200	S		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS)	\$1	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
56	15,000	S		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	\$1	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
57	2	EA		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS	\$1,000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$532.00	\$1,064.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
58	1	LS		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$32,000	\$32,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$26,210.00	\$26,210.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
59	2	EA		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$1,000	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
60	300	S		STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF INTENT	\$300	\$90,000.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
61	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$8,000	\$8,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.40	\$500.40	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
62	1	LS		PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	\$2,500	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$213.00	\$213.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
63	1,518	CYD		IMPORTED BORROW	\$35	\$53,141.72	\$7.50	\$11,385.00	\$1.00	\$1,518.00	\$45.00	\$68,310.00	\$1.00	\$1,518.00	\$4.00	\$6,072.00	\$54.00	\$81,972.00	\$17.00	\$25,806.00
64	2,067	CYD	F	SHOULDER BACKING	\$45	\$93,010.40	\$7.00	\$14,469.00	\$30.00	\$62,010.00	\$13.00	\$26,871.00	\$1.00	\$20,670.00	\$30.00	\$62,010.00	\$18.00	\$37,206.00	\$27.00	\$55,809.00
65	1	LS	F	FINISHING ROADWAY	\$8,000	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
66	255	CY		REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	\$915	\$237,734.44	\$279.00	\$71,145.00	\$256.00	\$65,280.00	\$240.00	\$61,200.00	\$200.00	\$51,000.00	\$210.00	\$53,550.00	\$296.00	\$75,480.00	\$530.00	\$135,150.00
67	10,791	TON		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	\$90	\$971,180.00	\$89.50	\$746,974.50	\$55.00	\$589,505.00	\$70.00	\$755,370.00	\$69.00	\$744,579.00	\$67.00	\$722,997.00	\$74.50	\$803,929.50	\$74.00	\$798,534.00
68	174	TON		MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	\$90	\$15,660.00	\$150.00	\$26,100.00	\$75.00	\$13,050.00	\$90.00	\$15,660.00	\$120.00	\$20,880.00	\$72.00	\$12,528.00	\$102.00	\$17,748.00	\$110.00	\$19,140.00
69	3,019	LF		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE TYPE E (CASE R)	\$10	\$30,190.00	\$6.00	\$18,114.00	\$2.25	\$6,792.75	\$5.00	\$15,095.00	\$3.00	\$9,057.00	\$1.65	\$4,981.35	\$1.60	\$4,830.40	\$2.00	\$6,038.00
70	377	SY		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	\$15	\$5,648.33	\$12.00	\$4,524.00	\$7.00	\$2,639.00	\$45.00	\$17,342.00	\$23.00	\$8,671.00	\$50.00	\$18,850.00	\$25.00	\$9,425.00	\$72.00	\$27,144.00
71	22	TON		TACK COAT	\$1,000	\$22,220.00	\$650.00	\$14,300.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$750.00	\$16,544.00	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00
72	3,019	LF		REMOVE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE	\$2	\$6,038.00	\$1.00	\$3,019.00	\$3.00	\$9,057.00	\$1.00	\$3,019.00	\$1.00	\$3,019.00	\$1.00	\$3,019.00	\$2.45	\$7,396.55	\$5.00	\$24,152.00
73	4,405	SY		COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$5	\$19,823.00	\$2.00	\$8,810.00	\$1.10	\$4,845.00	\$3.00	\$13,215.00	\$3.00	\$13,215.00	\$2.75	\$12,113.75	\$5.05	\$22,245.25	\$3.50	\$15,417.50
74	140	LF		FLUME DOWN DRAINS	\$25	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$125.00	\$17,500.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$38.50	\$5,390.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
75	7	EA		IF ENTRANCE TAPER	\$1,500	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$285.00	\$1,995.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,185.00	\$8,295.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
76	7	EA		FLUME ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	\$200	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$195.00	\$1,365.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$203.00	\$1,421.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
77	1	EA		ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	\$1,000	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,210.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
78	2	EA		ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
79	7	EA		REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAINS	\$300	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$651.00	\$4,757.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
80	3	CY		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY)	\$2,000	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,720.00	\$8,160.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
81	131	SF		REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY)	\$20	\$2,620.00	\$5.00	\$655.00	\$14.00	\$1,834.00	\$17.00	\$2,227.00	\$6.00	\$786.00	\$13.00	\$1,703.00	\$29.00	\$3,799.00	\$10.00	\$1,310.00
82	4	EA		SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE D)	\$1,000	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
83	252	SF		PAINT CURB (2 COAT)	\$5	\$1,260.00	\$2.00	\$504.00	\$2.00	\$504.00	\$2.00	\$504.00	\$2.00	\$504.00	\$2.00	\$504.00	\$4.25	\$1,071.00	\$2.00	\$504.00
84	282	EA		REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	\$2	\$564.00	\$1.00	\$282.00	\$1.00	\$282.00	\$1.00	\$282.00	\$1.00	\$282.00	\$1.00	\$282.00	\$1.05	\$296.10	\$1.00	\$282.00
85	439	EA		PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE C)	\$5	\$2,195.00	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	\$2.75	\$1,202.25	\$4.00	\$1,756.00
86	439	EA		PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE H)	\$5	\$2,195.00	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	\$2.75	\$1,202.25	\$4.00	\$1,756.00
87	7	EA		METAL MARKER POST	\$150	\$1,050.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$45.00	\$315.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$69.00	\$483.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
88	7	EA		OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	\$50	\$350.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$45.00	\$315.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$69.00	\$483.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
89	15	EA		OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K-1)	\$50	\$750.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$4.50	\$67.50	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$69.00	\$1,035.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
90	21,437	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EXTRUDED) (DETAIL 12)	\$1	\$18,221.45	\$0.30	\$6,431.10	\$0.30	\$6,431.10	\$0.30	\$6,431.10	\$0.30	\$6,431.10	\$0.30	\$6,431.10	\$0.53	\$11,351.61	\$0.30	\$6,431.10
91	280	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EXTRUDED) (DETAIL 21)	\$2	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$0.69	\$193.20	\$1.00	\$280.00
92	21,437	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EXTRUDED) (DETAIL 25)	\$1	\$18,221.45	\$0.50	\$10,718.50	\$0.50	\$10,718.50	\$0.50	\$10,718.50	\$0.50	\$10,718.50	\$0.50	\$10,718.50	\$0.69	\$14,791.53	\$0.50	\$10,718.50
93	21,437	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EXTRUDED) (DETAIL 27B)	\$1	\$18,221.45	\$0.50	\$10,718.50	\$0.50	\$10,718.50	\$0.50	\$10,718.50	\$0.50	\$10,718.50	\$0.50	\$10,718.50	\$0.69	\$14,791.53	\$0.50	\$10,718.50
94	1,454	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EXTRUDED) (DETAIL 38)	\$2	\$2,908.00	\$1.00	\$1,454.00	\$1.00	\$1,454.00	\$1.00	\$1,454.00	\$1.00	\$1,454.00	\$1.00	\$1,454.00	\$0.69	\$1,003.26	\$1.00	\$1,454.00
95	280	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EXTRUDED) (DETAIL 39A)	\$2	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$0.69	\$193.20	\$1.00	\$280.00
96	3,230	SF		THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	\$8	\$25,840.00	\$5.00	\$16,150.00	\$5.00	\$16,150.00	\$5.00	\$16,150.00	\$5.00	\$16,150.00	\$5.00	\$16,150.00	\$5.30	\$17,119.00	\$5.00	\$16,150.00
97	66,325	LF		REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$2	\$99,487.50	\$0.30	\$19,897.50	\$0.30	\$19,897.50	\$0.30	\$19,897.50	\$0.30	\$19,897.50	\$0.30	\$19,897.50	\$0.37	\$24,540.25	\$0.30	\$19,897.50
98	3,230	SF		REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$2	\$6,460.00	\$3.60	\$11,628.00	\$3.60	\$11,628.00	\$3.60	\$11,628.00	\$3.60	\$11,628.00	\$3.60	\$11,628.00	\$2.40	\$7,752.00	\$3.60	\$11,628.00
99	18	EA		INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (TYPE A & TYPE D)	\$1,200	\$21,600.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$575.00	\$10,350.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$550.00	\$11,700.00
100	1	LS		MOBILIZATION	\$50,000	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE LOCATION SA CLOVIS AVE (ITEMS 55-100)					\$1,925,913.35		\$1,161,046.10		\$1,259,679.35		\$1,260,580.00		\$1,302,035.10		\$1,210,661.20		\$1,409,775.00		\$1,419,816.10	

Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning  
 Project: RMRA (SB-1) Concrete Overlays  
 Contract No.: 20-07-C

Bid Opening: 08/13/20  
 Scheduled Award Date: 09/01/20

**Bidders**

- 1 Varis Grading and Paving, Inc.
- 2 Granite Construction Company
- 3 Arisun Construction, Inc.
- 4 Cal Valley Construction
- 5 Thichert Construction
- 6 Security Paving Company, Inc.
- 7 Emmett's Excavation, Inc.

**Varis Grading and Paving, Inc.**

Subcontractors:  
 Fresno Concrete Construction, Inc. dba Apco  
 Statewide Safety Systems  
 Traffic Loops Crackfilling, Inc.  
 Chrup Company

**Granite Construction Company**

Subcontractors:  
 Chrup Company  
 Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.  
 Statewide Safety Systems  
 Global Road Sealing, Inc.  
 APCO

**Arisun Construction, Inc.**

Subcontractors:  
 Chrup Company  
 Pavement Recycling Systems  
 Traffic Loops Crackfilling  
 Statewide Safety Systems

**Cal Valley Construction**

Subcontractors:  
 Pavement Recycling Systems  
 Asphalt Dike Construction, Inc. dba APCO  
 Statewide Traffic Safety and Signs, Inc.  
 Fresno Concrete Construction, Inc.  
 Traffic Loops Crackfilling, Inc.

**Thichert Construction**

Subcontractors:  
 Traffic Loops Crackfilling, Inc.  
 Chrup Company  
 Statewide Traffic Safety and Signs, Inc.  
 Arnak Corporation

**Security Paving Company, Inc.**

Subcontractors:  
 STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC.  
 A.M. CONCRETE, INC.  
 TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC.

**Emmett's Excavation, Inc.**

Subcontractors:  
 Fresno Concrete Construction, Inc.  
 Chrup Company  
 Safety Networks  
 Valley Oil  
 Global Road Sealing, Inc.  
 Arnak Corporation

**ADDITIVE: 6A - CLOVIS AVE (ADAMS AVE)**

ADDITIVE: 6A - CLOVIS AVE (ADAMS AVE)				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	P. S.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	
101	2,500	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS)	\$1	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	
102	5,000	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	\$1	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	
103	2	EA		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS	\$1,000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$200	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$532.00	\$1,064.00	
104	1	LS		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$12,000	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$20,760.00	\$80,000.00	
105	2	EA		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$1,000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,555.00	\$5,110.00	
106	300	\$		STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF INTENT	\$1	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	
107	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$2,000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	
108	1	LS		PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	\$2,500	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$213.00	\$213.00	
109	268	CYD	F	SHOULDER BACKING	\$45	\$11,968.00	\$6.00	\$1,596.00	\$800.00	\$13,300.00	\$45.00	\$11,970.00	\$1.00	\$268.00	\$54.00	\$14,364.00	\$27.50	\$7,315.00	
110	1	LS	F	FINISHING ROADWAY	\$8,000	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,565.00	\$2,000.00	
111	255	CY		REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	\$815	\$207,734.40	\$205.00	\$51,020.00	\$240.00	\$61,200.00	\$165.00	\$42,075.00	\$200	\$81,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$9,160.00	\$152,090.00	
112	2,069	TON		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	\$90	\$186,210.00	\$69.00	\$142,761.00	\$55.00	\$113,795.00	\$70.00	\$144,830.00	\$64	\$132,416.00	\$67.00	\$138,623.00	\$81.50	\$168,623.50	
113	31	TON		MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	\$90	\$2,790.00	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$75.00	\$2,325.00	\$90.00	\$2,790.00	\$100	\$3,100.00	\$85.00	\$2,635.00	\$211.00	\$6,541.00	
114	1,771	LF		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE TYPE E (CASE R)	\$10	\$17,710.00	\$6.00	\$10,626.00	\$2.25	\$3,984.75	\$6.00	\$10,626.00	\$2	\$3,542.00	\$1.65	\$2,922.15	\$2.70	\$4,781.70	
115	377	SY		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	\$15	\$5,648.33	\$12.00	\$4,524.00	\$7.00	\$2,639.00	\$16.00	\$6,032.00	\$23	\$8,671.00	\$15.00	\$5,655.00	\$25.00	\$9,425.00	
116	22	TON		TACK COAT	\$1,000	\$22,220.00	\$650.00	\$14,300.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$752.00	\$16,548.00	
117	1,771	LF		REMOVE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE	\$2	\$3,542.00	\$1.00	\$1,771.00	\$2.00	\$3,542.00	\$1.00	\$1,771.00	\$0.50	\$885.50	\$1.00	\$1,771.00	\$4.20	\$7,438.20	
118	14,583	SY		COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$5	\$65,623.95	\$2.00	\$29,166.00	\$1.10	\$16,041.30	\$2.00	\$29,166.00	\$1.00	\$14,583.00	\$1.50	\$21,874.50	\$1.80	\$26,249.40	
119	2	EA		SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE D)	\$1,000	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	
120	394	SF		PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	\$5	\$1,970.00	\$2.00	\$788.00	\$2.00	\$788.00	\$2.00	\$788.00	\$2	\$788.00	\$2.00	\$788.00	\$4.25	\$1,674.50	
121	140	EA		REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	\$2	\$280.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5	\$725.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$1.05	\$152.25	
122	140	EA		PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE C)	\$5	\$725.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$2.75	\$386.75	
123	144	EA		PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE H)	\$5	\$720.00	\$4.00	\$576.00	\$4.00	\$576.00	\$4.00	\$576.00	\$4.00	\$576.00	\$4.00	\$576.00	\$2.75	\$396.00	
124	6	EA		OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K-1)	\$50	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$45	\$270.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$69.00	\$414.00	
125	3	EA		OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	\$50	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$45	\$135.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$69.00	\$207.00	
126	2,520	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EXTRUDED) (DETAIL 12)	\$1	\$2,146.25	\$0.30	\$757.50	\$0.30	\$757.50	\$0.30	\$757.50	\$0.30	\$757.50	\$0.30	\$757.50	\$0.53	\$1,338.25	
127	170	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EXTRUDED) (DETAIL 22)	\$2	\$255.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$0.69	\$117.30	
128	2,095	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EXTRUDED) (DETAIL 27B)	\$1	\$1,780.75	\$0.50	\$1,047.50	\$0.50	\$1,047.50	\$0.50	\$1,047.50	\$0.50	\$1,047.50	\$0.50	\$1,047.50	\$0.69	\$1,445.55	
129	513	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EXTRUDED) (DETAIL 38)	\$2	\$769.50	\$1.00	\$513.00	\$1.00	\$513.00	\$1.00	\$513.00	\$1.00	\$513.00	\$1.00	\$513.00	\$0.69	\$353.97	
130	251	SF		THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	\$8	\$2,008.00	\$5.00	\$1,255.00	\$5.00	\$1,255.00	\$5.00	\$1,255.00	\$5.00	\$1,255.00	\$5.00	\$1,255.00	\$5.30	\$1,330.30	
131	1	LS		MOBILIZATION	\$20,000	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.95	\$9,000.95	\$39,042.33	\$5,000.00	
TOTAL ADDITIVE LOCATION 6A CLOVIS AVE (ITEMS 101-131)					\$592,861.23		\$292,891.00		\$297,852.05		\$309,404.00		\$260,827.50		\$302,782.60		\$472,115.00		\$499,868.00

<b>TOTAL BASE &amp; ALL ADDITIVE LOCATIONS</b>	<b>\$7,139,436.10</b>	<b>\$4,554,095.30</b>	<b>\$4,686,564.65</b>	<b>\$4,893,149.00</b>	<b>\$4,998,022.80</b>	<b>\$5,026,429.00</b>	<b>\$5,367,897.00</b>	<b>\$6,085,309.30</b>
--	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

F - Final Pay Item  
 S - Specialty Item